
CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.2 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.2 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.5 CenturyTel Simple* 

CenturyTel Simple is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers. Calls for 
this service are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, ofone 
(1) minute. This service is only offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

6.5.1 CenturyTel Simple 

Customers that choose the CenturyTe1 Simple option will be charged an interstate monthly 
recurring charge in exchange for the reduced per minute rate listed below. There is a monthly 
recurring charge associated with this product. 

Monthly Recurring Charge: $2.00 

Per Minute Rate: $0.119 (I) 

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Issued by: Ms. Chante1 Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance 
100 CenturyTe1 Drive 

Monroe, Louisiana 71203 MOo0804 FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
3rd Revised Sheet 55.2

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.2

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.5 CenturyTel Simple*

CenturyTel Simple is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers. Calls for
this service are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, ofone
(1) minute. This service is only offered in conjunction with interstate service.

6.5.1 CenturyTel Simple

Customers that choose the CenturyTe1 Simple option will be charged an interstate monthly
recurring charge in exchange for the reduced per minute rate listed below. There is a monthly
recurring charge associated with this product.

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Per Minute Rate:

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

$2.00

$0.119 (I)

Issued: March 21, 2008

Issued by: Ms. Chante1 Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance
100 CenturyTe1 Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Effective: April 1, 2008
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Service Commission 
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100 CenturyTel Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71203 MOo0705 

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
 2nd Revised Sheet 55.2 
 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 55.2 
  
 
 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.5 CenturyTel Simple* 
 

CenturyTel Simple is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  Calls for 
this service are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one 
(1) minute.  This service is only offered in conjunction with interstate service.  

 
6.5.1 CenturyTel Simple 

 
Customers that choose the CenturyTel Simple option will be charged an interstate monthly 
recurring charge in exchange for the reduced per minute rate listed below. There is a monthly 
recurring charge associated with this product. 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge: $2.00 
  
Per Minute Rate: $0.11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 

 
(I) 

 
(I) 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. I
Original Sheet 55.3

6.6

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Prefcrred*

CenturyTel Preferred is a basic switched 1+ toll service for residential and small business users billing
between $ 50.00 and $ 2500.00 per month in inbound and outbound services. Traveler Card Service is
available to CenturyTel Preferred subscribers. This service is only offered in conjunction with
interstate service and an interstate monthly recurring charge does apply.

6.6.1 Per Period Rates

(A) CenturyTel Preferred -Switched

Day Evening NightlWeekend
Mileage 1st Ea. Add'l. 1st Ea. Add'l. 1st Ea. Add 'I.

Band Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute Minute
All $0.2000 $0.2000 $0.2000 $0.2000 $0.2000 $0.2000

The monthly interstate monthly service charge applicable to this product will be waived ifthe
Customers combined month ly usage for both inbound and outbound services is over $250 for
the month.

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 36.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.4

6.6

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Preferred*, (Cont'd.)

6.6.2 Volume Discounts

Volume Discounts apply back to the first dollar ofbill ing, once the monthly volume level has
been met as specified below.

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $99.99 0%

$100.00 - $499.99 5%
$500.00 - $1,499.99 10%

$1,500.00 + 20%

6.6.3 Aggregation of Discount

The following services may be aggregated for application to the volume discount: (i) all
domestic 1+ toll incurred by the Customer via the Company, (ii) Traveler Card toll including
the surcharge and usage charge, (iii) 800 Service, including both monthly service charge and
applicable usage. Operator handled and international calls will not be aggregated for discount
purposes.

6.6.4 Billing Reports

Customer may (i) receive the bill with standard reporting at no cost; (ii) or through the
company with customized reports.

6.6.5 Minimum Billing

Minimum billing is $ 50.00 per month. [n the event a Customer bills less than $50.00 per
month, the Customer will still be billed for $ 50.00 worth of usage. The minimum billing
requirement applies to usage only and does not include taxes or monthly recurring charges.

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 37.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. I
Original Sheet 55.5

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.6.7 Account Codes

6.6.6 Multiple Locations

CenturyTel Preferred*, (Cont'd.)

The Customer may add billing from multiple locations together to apply towards the Volume
Discount as long as the other locations subscribe to and utilize CenturyTel Preferred Service.

(M)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1

I
I
I
I

(M)

$ 5.00 (Business)
$ 1.00 (Residential)

$10.00
$ 5.00

Account codes are available with the following charges:

Set-up Fee:
Monthly Service Charge:

(for each 50 account codes)
Moves and Changes:

(per occurrence)

Account code recurring and/or nonrecurring charges may be waived for a Customer when the
combined billing on all accounts billed by the Company to the Customer exceeds $500.00 per
month.

6.6

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 38.

Issued: September] 3, 2006 Effective: October 13,2006

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby, Manager - Tariffs & Compliance
100 CenturyTel Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203 Filed
Missouri Public

Service Commission

MOo0609

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JL-2015-0062



CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.6

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Metro*

The following services may be aggregated for application to the volume discount: (i) all
domestic 1+ toll incurred by the Customer via the Company, (ii) Traveler Card toll including
the surcharge and usage charge, (iii) 800 Service, including both monthly service charge and
usage. Operator handled and intemational calls will not be aggregated for discount purposes.

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $249.99 0%

$250.00 - $499.99 10%
$500.00 - $749.99 15%

$750.00 + 20%

CenturyTel Metro is a direct dial outbound calling plan designed for medium to large size business
customers. Calls are placed over switched access facilities. This service is only offered as an addition
to CenturyTel Metro interstate service. All calls are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial
period, for billing purposes, of six (6) seconds. All calls are billed in arrears.
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(M)

$0.1700

6.7.3 Aggregation of Discount

6.7.2 Volume Discounts

6.7.1 Per Period Rates

6.7

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 39.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.7

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

No minimum billing applies.

6.7.5 Multiple Locations

6.7.4 Minimum Billing

CenturyTei Metro*, (Cont'd.) (M)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(M)

$50.00

This monthly recurring charge will be waived for all Customers with combined outbound and
inbound usage of over $250.00 per month.

The Customer may add billing from multiple locations together to apply towards the Volume
Discount as long as the other locations subscribe to and utilize CenturyTel Metro Service.

6.7.6 Monthly Recurring Fce

6.7

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 40.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.8

6.8

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Direct*

CenturyTel Direct is an outbound service designed for medium to large business Customers utilizing
dedicated or special access facilities to reach a CenturyTel point of presence. This service is only
offered as an addition to CenturyTel Direct interstate service. All calls are billed in six (6) second
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of six (6) seconds. All calls are billed in
arrearS.

6.8.1 Per Period Rates

Day Evening NightlWeekend
Each Each Each

Mileage Initial Add'l Initial Add'l. Initial Add'l
Band Period Period Period Period Period Period

All $0.0100 $0.0100 $0.0090 $0.0090 $0.0085 $0.0085

6.8.2 Volume Discounts

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $9,999.99 0%

$10,000.00 - $24,999.99 5%
$25,000 + 10%

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 41.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. I
Original Sheet 55.9

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Classic Toll Frce*

CenturyTel Classic Toll Free Inbound Service (8xx) is an inward calling service. It permits
termination of intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange
lines. With CenturyTel Classic Toll Free Service, the Customer is billed for the call rather than the
call originator. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes,
of thirty (30) seconds.

6.9

6.9.1 Per Period Rates

6.9.2 Volume Discounts

$0.2500

(M)
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $24.99 0%
$25.00 - $99.99 5%

$100.00 + 10%

6.9.3 Aggregation of Discount

The following services may be aggregated for application to the volume discount: (i) all
domestic 1+ toll incurred by the Customer via the Company, (ii) Traveler Card toll including
the surcharge and usage charge, (iii) 800 Service, including both monthly service charge and
usage. Operator handled and international calls will not be aggregated for discount purposes. (M)

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 42.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.10

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

No minimum billing applies.

6.9.5 Multiple Locations

CenturyTel Classic Toll Free*, (Cont'd.)

6.9.4 Minimum Billing

(M)

I
I
I
j

I
I
I
j
j

I
I
I
I

(M)

$ 5.00

$10.00

The Customer may add billing from multiple locations together to apply towards the Volume
Discount as long as the other locations subscribe to and utilize CenturyTel Classic Toll Free
Service.

6.9.6 Monthly Recurring Charge

6.9.7 Set Up Charge

6.9

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 43.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.11

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.10 CenturyTel Preferred Toll Free*

CenturyTel Preferred Toll Free Inbound Service (8xx) is an inward calling service. It permits
termination of intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange
lines. With CenturyTel Preferred Toll Free Service, the Customer is billed for the call rather than the
call originator. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes,
of eighteen (18) seconds.

(M)

6.10.1 Per Period Rates

6.10.2 Volume Discounts

$0.2000

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $99.99 0%

$100.00 - $499.99 5%
$500.00 - $1,499.99 10%

$1,500.00 + 20%

6.10.3 Aggregation of Discount

1
The following services may be aggregated for application to the volume discount: (i) all I
domestic 1+ toll incurred by the Customer via the Company, (ii) Traveler Card toll including I
the surcharge and usage charge, (iii) 800 Service, including both monthly service charge and I
usage. Operator handled and international calls will not be aggregated for discount purposes. (M)

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 44.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55. J2

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

No minimum billing applies.

6.10.5 Multiple Locations

CenturyTel Preferred Toll Free*, (Cont'd.)

6.10.4 Minimum Billing

(M)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(M)
$10.00

$15.00

The Customer may add billing from multiple locations together to apply towards the Volume
Discount as long as the other locations subscribe to and utilize CenturyTel Preferred Toll Free
Service.

6.10.7 Non-Recurring Charge

6.10.6 Monthly Recurring Charge

6.10

'" - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 45.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. I
Original Sheet 55.13

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

CenturyTel Metro Toll Free*

The following services may be aggregated for application to the volume discount: (i) all
domestic 1+ toll incurred by the Customer via the Company, (ii) Traveler Ca\"d toll including
the surcharge and usage charge, (iii) 800 Service, including both monthly service charge and
usage. Operator handled and international calls will not be aggregated for discount purposes.

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00· $249.99 0%

$250.00 - $499.99 10%
$500.00 - $749.99 15%

$750.00 + 20%

CenturyTel Metro Toll Free Inbound Service (8xx) is an inward calling service. It permits tetmination
of intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange lines. With
CenturyTel Metro Toll Free Service, the Customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator.
Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of six (6)
seconds.

(M)
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I

(M)

$0.1900

6.11.3 Aggregation of Discount

6.11.2 Volume Discounts

6.11.1 Per Period Rates

6.11

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 46.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.14

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

No minimum billing applies.

6.11.5 Multiple Locations

CenturyTel Metro Toll Free*, (Cont'd.)

6.11.4 Minimum Billing

(M)
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(M)

$25.00

This monthly recurring charge will be waived for all Customers with combined outbound and
inbound usage of over $250.00 per month.

The Customer may add billing from multiple locations together to apply towards the Volume
Discount as long as the other locations subscribe to and utilize CenturyTel Metro Toll Free
Service.

6.11.6 Monthly Recurring Charge

6.11

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 47.
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CcnturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.15

SECTION 6-GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.12 CenturyTe) Direct Toll Free Service*

CenturyTel Direct Toll Free Service (8xx) is an inward calling service. It permits termination of
intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's dedicated access facilities. With
CenturyTel Direct Toll Free Service, the Customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator.
Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of six (6)
seconds.

6.12.1 Per Period Rates

Day Evenin2 NiehtlWeekend
Each Each Each

Mileage Initial Add'i Initial Add') Initial Add'.
Band Period Period Period .Period Period Period

All $0.0120 $0.0120 $0.0110 $0.0110 $0.0105 $0.0105

6.12.2 Volume Discounts

Monthly Dollar Amount Discount
$0.00 - $9,999.99 0%

$10,000.00 - $24,999.99 5%
$25,000 + 10%

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 48
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
1st Revised Sheet 55.16 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.13 Talk & Surf* 
 

Talk & Surf is a direct dial outbound service designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer is 
allowed 200 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month.   Any calls in 
excess of the 200 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  In addition the Customer 
receives unlimited internet service. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.   
Calls in excess of 200 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes, of one (1) minute.  Intrastate service is only available with interstate service. 

 
6.13.1 Rates and Charges: 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee $30.00 
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 200 Minutes per Month $0.099 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
 2nd Revised Sheet 55.17 
 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 55.17 
  
 
 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.14 CenturyTel Freedom* 
 

CenturyTel Freedom is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  Calls 
are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  
This service is only offered in conjunction with interstate service.  There is a monthly recurring 
charge associated with this product. 

 
6.14.1 Per Minute Rates 

 
 Initial 

Per Minute 
Each Add'l 

Minute 
All intrastate calls $0.13 $0.13 
   
Monthly Recurring Charge $5.95*  
   
* - If Customer's usage exceeds $30.00 for a given month, then the monthly recurring 

charge will be waived for that month. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

 
 
 
 

(I) 
 

(I) 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.18 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.18 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.15 CenturyTel Simple Cents* 

CenturyTel Simple Cents is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers. 
Calls are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (l) 
minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product. 

6.15.1 CenturyTel Simple Cents Per minute Rates 

Initial Each Add'i 
Minute Minute 

Monday - Friday $0.119 (I) $0.119 (I) 

Saturday & Sunday $0.069 (I) $0.069 (I) 

Monthly Recurring Charge $8.95 

6.15.2 CenturyTel Simple Cents Calling Card Per Minute Rates 

Per Minute Rate $0.20 

Per Call Surcharge N/A 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance 
100 CenturyTe1 Drive 

Monroe, Louisiana 71203 MOo0804 FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.c. MO Tariff No. 1
3rd Revised Sheet 55.18

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.18

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.15 CenturyTel Simple Cents*

CenturyTel Simple Cents is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.
Calls are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (l)
minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

6.15.1 CenturyTel Simple Cents Per minute Rates

Monday - Friday

Saturday & Sunday

Monthly Recurring Charge

Initial
Minute

$0.119 (I)

$0.069 (I)

$8.95

Each Add'i
Minute

$0.119 (I)

$0.069 (I)

6.15.2 CenturyTel Simple Cents Calling Card Per Minute Rates

Per Minute Rate

Per Call Surcharge

$0.20

N/A

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.20 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.20 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.17 CenturyTel Simple * 

CenturyTel Simple is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers. Calls are 
billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial billing period for billing purposes, of one (1) 
minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. There is a monthly recurring 
charge associated with this product. 

6.17.1 Per Minute Rate 

Initial Per Minute Each Add'l Minute 
All Intrastate Calls: $0.119 (I) $0.119(1) 

Monthly Recurring Charge: $6.95 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 
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3rd Revised Sheet 55.20

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.20

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.17 CenturyTel Simple *

CenturyTel Simple is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers. Calls are
billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial billing period for billing purposes, of one (1)
minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. There is a monthly recurring
charge associated with this product.

6.17.1 Per Minute Rate

All Intrastate Calls:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.119 (I)

$6.95

Each Add'l Minute
$0.119(1)

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
 1st Revised Sheet 55.21 
 Cancels Original Sheet 55.21 
  
 
 
 SECTION 6 – GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.18 CenturyTel Simple 11* 
 

CenturyTel Simple 11 is an outbound direct dial service designed for low volume Business 
Customers.  Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial billing period for billing 
purposes, of thirty (30) seconds.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.  There 
is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product. 

 
6.18.1 Per Period Rate 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.00  
   
 Initial Period Each Add'l Period 
All Intrastate Calls: $0.0550 $0.0110 
   
Minimum Monthly Usage Charge: $15.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
 

 
 
 

(N) 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.22 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.22 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)
 

6.19 Simple Choice Long Distance 200* 

Simple Choice Long Distance 200 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential 
Customers. The Customer receives 200 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per 
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 200 minutes are subsequently billed on a per 
minute basis. Calls in excess of 200 minutes are billed in one (l) minute increments with an initial 
period, for billing purposes, of one (I) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
service. 

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 200 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by 
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility 
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38) 
upon notice from the Company. 

6.19.1 Rates and Charges 

Monthly Recurring Fee: $17.00 

Per Minute Charges in Excess of200 Minutes per Month: $0.119 (I) 

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21,2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance 
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Monroe, Louisiana 71203 MOo0804 FILED 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.19 Simple Choice Long Distance 200*

Simple Choice Long Distance 200 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential
Customers. The Customer receives 200 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 200 minutes are subsequently billed on a per
minute basis. Calls in excess of 200 minutes are billed in one (l) minute increments with an initial
period, for billing purposes, of one (I) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate
service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 200 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried
forward for subsequent month's usage.

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38)
upon notice from the Company.

6.19.1 Rates and Charges

Monthly Recurring Fee:

Per Minute Charges in Excess of200 Minutes per Month:

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

$17.00

$0.119 (I)

Issued: March 21,2008

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance
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Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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1st Revised Sheet 55.24 

Cancels Original Sheet 55.24 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.21 Business Solution 12* 

Business Solution 12 is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for business Customers for 
the completion ofall direct dialed intrastate calls. All calls are billed in six (6) second increments after 
an initial period, for billing purposes, of thirty (30) seconds. This service is offered in conjunction 
with interstate service. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product. 

6.21.1	 Usage Rates
 

Per Minute Rate $0.129(1)
 

Monthly Recurring Charge	 $2.95 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.21 Business Solution 12*

Business Solution 12 is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for business Customers for
the completion ofall direct dialed intrastate calls. All calls are billed in six (6) second increments after
an initial period, for billing purposes, of thirty (30) seconds. This service is offered in conjunction
with interstate service. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

6.21.1 Usage Rates

Per Minute Rate

Monthly Recurring Charge

$0.129(1)

$2.95

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. I 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.25 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.25 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)
 

6.22 Simple Choice Long Distance 100* 

Simple Choice Long Distance 100 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Residential 
Customers. The Customer receives 100 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per 
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a per 
minute basis. Calls in excess of I 00 minutes are billed in one (l) minute increments with an initial 
period, for billing purposes, of one (l) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
service. 

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 100 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by 
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility 
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38) 
upon notice from the Company. 

6.22.1 Rates and Charges: 

Monthly Recurring Fee: $12.00 

Per Minute Charges in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month: $0.119 (I) 

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21,2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.22 Simple Choice Long Distance 100*

Simple Choice Long Distance 100 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Residential
Customers. The Customer receives 100 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a per
minute basis. Calls in excess of I 00 minutes are billed in one (l) minute increments with an initial
period, for billing purposes, of one (l) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate
service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 100 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried
forward for subsequent month's usage.

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38)
upon notice from the Company.

6.22.1 Rates and Charges:

Monthly Recurring Fee:

Per Minute Charges in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month:

$12.00

$0.119 (I)

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.c. MO Tariff No. I 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.26 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.26 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)
 

6.23 Simple Choice Long Distance 350* 

Simple Choice Long Distance 350 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Residential 
Customers. The Customer receives 350 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per 
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 350 minutes are subsequently billed on a per 
minute basis. Calls in excess of 350 minutes are billed in one (I) minute increments with an initial 
period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
service. 

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 350 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by 
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility 
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38) 
upon notice from the Company. 

6.23.1 Rates and Charges: 

Monthly Recurring Fee: $27.00 

Per Minute Charges in Excess of 350 Minutes per Month: $0.119(1) 

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21 , 2008 Effective: April 1,2008 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.23 Simple Choice Long Distance 350*

Simple Choice Long Distance 350 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Residential
Customers. The Customer receives 350 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per
month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 350 minutes are subsequently billed on a per
minute basis. Calls in excess of 350 minutes are billed in one (I) minute increments with an initial
period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate
service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 350 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried
forward for subsequent month's usage.

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan, a local service plan offered by
the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility
requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38)
upon notice from the Company.

6.23.1 Rates and Charges:

Monthly Recurring Fee:

Per Minute Charges in Excess of 350 Minutes per Month:

$27.00

$0.119(1)

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.24 Value Talk 50* 
 

Value Talk 50 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer 
is allowed 50 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month.  Any calls in 
excess of the 50 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  There is a monthly recurring 
charge associated with this product.  Calls in excess of 50 minutes are billed in one (1) minute 
increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  Intrastate service is only 
available with interstate service. 

 
6.24.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $7.00 
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 50 Minutes per Month: $0.159 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.25 Business Assist Advantage 100* 
 

Business Assist Advantage 100 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Business 
Customers. The Customer receives 100 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls 
per month for a monthly fee.  Any calls in excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a 
per minute basis.  Calls in excess of 100 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an 
initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is offered in conjunction with 
interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 100 minutes in any given month, the balance is not 
carried forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage plan, a local service 
plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  Customers who no longer meet 
the eligibility requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker 
plan (Section 3.38) upon notice from the Company. 

 
6.25.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $12.00 (I) 
  
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month: $0.109  

 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.25 Business Assist Advantage 100* 
 

Business Assist Advantage 100 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Business Customers. 
The Customer receives 100 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month for a 
monthly fee.  Any calls in excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  
Calls in excess of 100 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 100 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage plan, a local service plan 
offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  Customers who no longer meet the 
eligibility requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan 
(Section 3.38) upon notice from the Company. 

 
6.25.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $10.00 
  
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month: $0.109 (I) 

 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.26 Business Assist Advantage 200* 
 

Business Assist Advantage 200 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Business Customers.  
The Customer receives 200 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month for a 
monthly fee.  Any calls in excess of the 200 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  
Calls in excess of 200 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 200 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage plan, a local service plan 
offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  Customers who no longer meet the 
eligibility requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan 
(Section 3.38) upon notice from the Company. 

 
6.26.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $15.00 
  
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 200 Minutes per Month: $0.109 (I) 

 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.27 Business Assist Advantage 350* 
 

Business Assist Advantage 350 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Business Customers. 
The Customer receives 350 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month for a 
monthly fee.  Any calls in excess of the 350 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  
Calls in excess of 350 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 350 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage plan, a local service plan 
offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  Customers who no longer meet the 
eligibility requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan 
(Section 3.38) upon notice from the Company. 

 
6.27.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $25.00 
  
Per Minute Charges in Excess of 350 Minutes per Month: $0.109 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.28 [Reserved for Future Use] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Material that appeared on this Sheet now appears on Sheet 50.14. 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. I
Original Sheet 55.32

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

Integrated Bundle - IN*

Integrated Bundle - IN is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers. Calls
are billed in one (I) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only, ofone
(I) minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan and Dial-Up
Internet service provided by the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers
who no longer meet the eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long
distance plan upon cancellation of the applicable local service offering.

6.29

6.29.1 Per Minute Rate

Per Minute Rate:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.0500

$5.00

Each Add'i Minute
$0.0500

(M)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(M)

* - Grandfathered 10 existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 50.54.
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.C. MO Tariff No. I
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

Integrated Bundle - DS*

Integrated Bundle - OS is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers. Calls
are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only, ofone
(I) minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan and OSL
service provided by the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers who no
longer meet the eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long distance
plan upon cancellation of the applicable local service offering.

6.30

6.30.1 Per Minute Rate

Per Minute Rate:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.0500

$5.00

Each Add'i Minute
$0.0500

(M)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(M)

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 50.55.
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6.31

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

Complete! Unlimited Long Distance Plan*

Completel Unlimited Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service designed for residential
customers. The Customer is allowed unlimited voice calls within the state of Missouri. Customers
will be billed a monthly recurring usage charge for this service. Customers of this plan must also
subscribe to the corresponding local service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange
entity. This service is limited to certain exchanges within Company's affiliated local exchange entity
within the state of Missouri.

Facsimile and data calls are billed on a per minute basis and are not included in the unlimited monthly
usage charge. Facsimile and data calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period,
for billing purposes, afone (I) minute.

This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Complete! Unlimited
Long Distance Plan. An additional monthly service charge will apply for the corresponding interstate
service. This service is not offered on an intraLATA only basis.

6.31.1 Rates and Charges:

(A) Monthly Recurring Charge (by Exchange)

(1) Group A Exchanges $6.56

Troy

(2) Group B Exchanges $8.31

Augusta OFallon

Dardenne St. Peters

Defiance Wentzville

Foristell

(3) Group C Exchanges $9.06

Moscow Mills New Melle

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 56.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.32 Complete! 120 Long Distance Plan*

Complete! 120 Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service designed for residential
customers. The Customer receives 120 minutes of interstate and intrastate voice call usage.
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring usage charge for this service. Customers of this plan
must also subscribe to the corresponding local service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local
exchange entity. This service is limited to certain exchanges within Company's affiliated local
exchange entity within the state of Missouri.

All calls made during the initial 120 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial
period, for billing purposes of one (I) minute. Calls made in excess of 120 minutes are billed in one
(I) minute increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (I) minute. If the Customer
does not fully utilize the 120 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried forward for
subsequent month's usage.

This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Complete! 120 Long
Distance Plan. An additional monthly service charge will apply for the corresponding interstate
service. Th is service is not offered on an intraLATA only basis.

*-Grandfathered to existing Customers a/ existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 57.
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(1) Group A Exchanges $6.56

Troy

(2) Group B Exchanges $8.31

Augusta OFallon

Dardenne St. Peters

Defiance Wentzville

Foristell

(3) Group C Exchanges $9.06

Moscow Mills New Melle

6.32

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

Complete! 120 Long Distance Plan*, (Cont'd.)

6.32.1 Rates and Charges:

(A) Month ly Recurring Charge (by Exchange)

7.2.2 Per Minute Charges

(A) Per minute charges

(1) Initial 120 minutes of use

(2) Per Minute Charge in Excess of 120 Minutes per Month:

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Material that appears on this Sheet originally appeared on Sheet 58.

Included

$0.0700

(M)
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.33 Simple Long Distance B* 
 

Simple Long Distance B is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential Customers 
for the completion of all direct dialed intrastate calls.  All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments 
after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is only offered in 
conjunction with interstate service.  There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product. 

 
6.33.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Per Minute Rate $0.290 (I) 
  
Monthly Recurring Charge $2.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.33 Simple Long Distance B* 
 

Simple Long Distance B is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential 
Customers for the completion of all direct dialed intrastate calls.  All calls are billed in one (1) minute 
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is only offered 
in conjunction with interstate service.  There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this 
product. 

 
6.33.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Per Minute Rate $0.25 
  
Monthly Recurring Charge $2.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

 
 

(I) 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, LLc P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet 55.38 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 55.38 

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.34 CenturyTel Long Distance C* 

CenturyTel Long Distance C is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential 
Customers for the completion ofall direct dialed intrastate calls. All calls are billed in one (l) minute 
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, ofone (1) minute. This service is only offered 
in conjunction with interstate service. 

6.34.1 Rates and Charges 

Per Minute Rate $0.269 (I) 

Monthly Recurring Charge $2.00 

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.34 CenturyTel Long Distance C*

CenturyTel Long Distance C is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential
Customers for the completion ofall direct dialed intrastate calls. All calls are billed in one (l) minute
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, ofone (1) minute. This service is only offered
in conjunction with interstate service.

6.34.1 Rates and Charges

Per Minute Rate

Monthly Recurring Charge

$0.269 (I)

$2.00

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Issued: March 21, 2008
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.34 CenturyTel Long Distance C* 
 

CenturyTel Long Distance C is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for residential 
Customers for the completion of all direct dialed intrastate calls.  All calls are billed in one (1) minute 
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  This service is only offered 
in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
6.34.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Per Minute Rate $0.26 

Monthly Recurring Charge $2.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

 
 

(I) 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.35 CenturyTel Simple Choice - IN*

CenturyTel Simple Choice - IN is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers.
Calls are billed in one (I) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only,
of one (1) minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan and Dial-Up
Internet service provided by the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers
who no longer meet the eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long
distance plan upon cancellation of the applicable local service offering.

6.35.1 Per Minute Rate

Per Minute Rate:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.0800

$3.00

Each Add'l Minute
$0.0800 (I)

(I)

Issued: June 21, 2007

* -Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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2l1d Revised Sheet 55.40 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 

6.36 CenturyTel Simple Choice - DS* 

CenturyTel Simple Choice - DS is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers. 
Calls are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only, 
of one (l) minute. There is no monthly recurring charge associated with this product. 

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan and DSL 
service provided by the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers who no 
longer meet the eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long distance 
plan upon cancellation of the applicable local service offering. 

6.36.1 Per Minute Rate 

Initial Per Minute Each Add'l Minute 
Per Minute Rate: $0.089 (I) $0.089 (I) 

Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.00 

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 

Issued: March 21, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby - Manager, Tariffs & Compliance 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.36 CenturyTel Simple Choice - DS*

CenturyTel Simple Choice - DS is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers.
Calls are billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only,
of one (l) minute. There is no monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan and DSL
service provided by the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers who no
longer meet the eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long distance
plan upon cancellation of the applicable local service offering.

6.36.1 Per Minute Rate

Per Minute Rate:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.089 (I)

$1.00

Each Add'l Minute
$0.089 (I)

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.37 CenturyTel Simple Choice - LD*

CenturyTel Simple Choice - LD is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers.
Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only,
of one (1) minute. There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this product.

To be eligible for this plan, the Customer must also subscribe to the Simple Choice plan provided by
the Company's affiliated incumbent local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the
eligibility requirements identified above will be transferred to a new long distance plan upon
cancellation of the applicable local service offering.

6.37.1 Per Minute Rate

Per Minute Rate:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Initial Per Minute
$0.0800

$4.00

Each Add'l Minute
$0.0800 (I)

(I)

Issued: June 21, 2007

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.38 SCU Long Distance Plan*

SCD Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service designed for residential customers.
Customers will receive unlimited intrastate long distance voice usage. Customers will be billed a
monthly recurring charge for this service. This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe
to the Simple Choice local service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.

This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate SCD Long Distance Plan.

6.38.1 Rates and Charges

(M)

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Per Minute Rates (Facsimile and Data Services):

$5.00

$0.1000

(M)

* This service is grandfathered, effective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 60.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan* 
 

The Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for 
residential customers.  Customers will receive unlimited intrastate long distance voice usage.  
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined 
below) for this service.  This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the 
companion residential service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 

 
This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice 
Unlimited Long Distance Plan. 

 
6.39.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge**: $10.00 
  
Per Minute Rates (Facsimile, Data & Modem Services): $0.1000 

 
6.39.2 Customer Restrictions 

 
New and existing Customers are eligible for this service if they meet the following 
requirements: 

 
(A) Customers must subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance and also to the 

companion residential service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local 
exchange entity.  The Customer must also receive billing for each of these 
services from the Company's affiliated local exchange carrier. 

 
 
 
 
 
 *This service is grandfathered, effective January 17, 2008, and available to existing Customers 

only. 
 
 **The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place unlimited 

interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s Interstate Service and Pricing Guide 
located at http://centurylink.com/tariffs.  Rates for companion local service apply in addition to 
these rates. 

 
Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 61. 
 

 
 
 

(C) 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
| 
| 

(T) 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0208 

CANCELLED 
October 1, 2014 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JL-2015-0062

http://centurylink.com/tariffs


FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 55.43

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan* (M)
I

The Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for residential I
customers. Customers will receive unlimited intrastate and interstate long distance voice usage. I
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined below) I
for this service. This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the Residential Service I
Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. I

I
This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice Unlimited
Long Distance Plan.

6.39.1 Rates and Charges

Monthly Recurring Charge**:

Per Minute Rates (Facsimile, Data & Modem Services):

6.39.2 Customer Restrictions

See Applicable Exchanges

$0.1000

New and existing Customers are eligible for this service if they meet the following
requirements:

(A) Customers must subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance and also to the Residential
Service Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. The
Customer must also receive billing for each of these services from the Company's
affiliated local exchange carrier. (M)

*

**

This service is grandfathered, effective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 61 .
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.2 Customer Restrictions, (cont'd.)

(B) The Company reserves the right to move a Customer on this plan to an alternative
plan if the Company determines, in its sole discretion, that the Customer's usage on
the plan does not resemble typical residential usage.

For the purpose of this plan, typical residential usage is presumed to be total usage
that does not exceed 5,000 minutes per month of intrastate and/or interstate service
per line.

All overage charges will be billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period,
for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.

(C) Customers must presubscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance for both intraLATA and
interLATA long distance service.

(D) This plan cannot be used for any use inconsistent with residential service.

(E) This plan is not available to Customers with a multi-line account or an account that
bills to another number or is the recipient of charges billed from another number
unless the Customer establishes separate billing accounts for each line.

(F) Customer lines associated with educational institutions, (colleges, universities, etc.)
are not eligible for this plan. Student lines billed separately from the educational
institution will be eligible for this service.

(M)

(G) Unlimited plan usage does not include calls used for general business purposes,
multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 numbers, directory assistance, calling card,
operator services, international calling, commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, call
centers and/or direct telemarketing centers. Calls to Residential Toll-Free accounts
are not included in this Unlimited plan.

(M)

* This service is grandfathered, efIective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 61.1.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.2 Customer Restrictions, (cont'd.)

(H) In order to be eligible for this plan, the Company must be able to verify that the
Customer meets these eligibility requirements. Customers who no longer meet these
eligibility requirements will not be eligible for this plan and without prior notice will
be placed on an alternative plan or will have their service suspended, restricted or
canceled.

(I) The monthly rate for this plan does not include applicable taxes, surcharges or fees.

(M)

(J) This plan is not available for resale.
(M)

* This service is grandfathered, effective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 62.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
    Reserved For Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.3 Applicable Exchanges

This plan is limited to the following exchanges:

(A) Exchange Levell

Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring
Exchange Charge** Exchange Charge**
Augusta $39.95 Branson $39.95
Ava $39.95 Branson West $39.95
Brunswick $39.95 Cameron $39.95
Cabool $39.95 Crane $39.95
Cassville $39.95 Defiance $39.95
Dardenne $39.95 Forsythe $39.95
Foley $39.95 Greenfield $39.95
Foristell $39.95 High Hill $39.95
Hawk Point $39.95 Holstein $39.95
Jonesburg $39.95 Kimberling City $39.95
Lawson $39.95 Macon $39.95
Marshfield $39.95 Mansfield $39.95
Marthasville $39.95 M1. Vernon $39.95
New Melle $39.95 Moscow Mills $39.95
Old Monroe $39.95 OFallon $39.95
Sarcoxie $39.95 Ozark $39.95
S1. Peters $39.95 Savannah $39.95
Troy $39.95 Seymour $39.95
Truxton $39.95 Warrenton $39.95
Wentzville $39.95 Winfield $39.95
Wright City $39.95 Vichy $39.95

(M)

(M)

*

**

This service is grandfathered, effective January 17, 2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 62.1.
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6.39

*

**

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.)

(B) Exchange Level 2

Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring
Exchange Charge** Exchange Charge**
Ashland $44.95
Belle $44.95 Bland $44.95
Blue Eye $44.95 Bourbon $44.95
Bradleyville $44.95

Cape Fair $44.95
Cedar Creek $44.95
Clark $44.95

Centralia $44.95 Concordia $44.95
Columbia $44.95 Cuba $44.95

Ewing $44.95
Everton $44.95 Hermann $44.95
Fordland $44.95 Golden City $44.95
Galena $44.95 Hallsville $44.95
Highlandville $44.95 Hurley $44.95

LaBelle $44.95
Lewistown $44.95
Mano $44.95
Niangua $44.95
Protem $44.95

Reeds Springs $44.95 Rocheport $44.95
Rockaway Beach $44.95
Safe $44.95 Shell Knob $44.95
Sparta $44.95 St. James $44.95
Sturgeon $44.95 West Plains $44.95

This service is grandfathered, effective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.
The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.)

(C) Exchange Level 3

Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring
Exchange Charge** Exchange Charge**
Avenue City $49.95 Belgrade $49.95
Elkland $49.95 Jacket $49.95
Leasburg $49.95 Rosendale $49.95
Seligman $49.95

(D) All Other Exchanges

This plan applies to all other applicable exchanges of the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity

(M)

Exchange
All other applicable exchanges

Monthly Recurring Charge**
$59.95 (M)

*

**

This service is grandfathered, effective January 17,2008, and available to existing Customers
only.

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.39 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)*

6.39.4 Unlimited DSL Option

Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Customers who also subscribe to DSL Service
offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity are eligible to subscribe to the
Unlimited DSL Option at the following rates. All other requirements of this plan, as
identified within Section 6.39, apply to the Unlimited DSL Option Customer.

(A) Unlimited DSL Option Rates

DSL Package Speed Monthly Recurring Charge**

DSL - 1.5 Mbps $69.95

DSL - 3.0 Mbps $79.95

DSL - 6.0 Mbps $79.95

(M)

I
I

(M)

**

*

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

This service is grandfathered, effective January 17, 2008, and available to existing Customers
only.
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.40 Flexible Savings Unlimited Bundle 
 

Flexible Savings Unlimited Bundle plan is a direct dial outbound service designed for business 
customers with one to three business lines.  Customers will receive unlimited intrastate long distance 
voice usage.  Customers will be billed a monthly recurring usage charge for this service.  Customers 
of this plan must also subscribe to the corresponding local service plan offered by the Company's 
affiliated local exchange entity.  

 
This service can only be offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Flexible Savings 
Unlimited Bundle. 

 
6.40.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Local lines Monthly Recurring Charge 
  
One Line $21.00 
Two Lines $32.00 
Three Lines $43.00 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.41 CenturyTel Business 750* 
 

CenturyTel Business 750 is a direct dial outbound service designed for Business Customers.  The 
Customer receives 750 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month for a 
monthly fee. All calls made during the initial 750 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with 
an initial period, for billing purposes of one (1) minute.   

 
Calls made in excess of 750 minutes are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for 
billing purposes, of thirty (30) seconds.  Intrastate service is only available with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 750 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.41.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $59.95 
Initial 30 Second Period Charge in Excess of 750 Minutes per Month: $0.045 
Each Additional 6 Second Period in Excess of 750 Minutes per Month: $0.009 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.42 Business 500 Gold* 
 

Business 500 Gold is a direct dial outbound service, inbound toll free service and calling card calls 
designed for Business Customers.  The Customer receives 500 minutes of combined interstate and 
intrastate direct dialed, toll free and calling card services per month for a monthly fee. All calls made 
during the initial 500 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes of one (1) minute. 

 
Calls made in excess of 500 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments.  Intrastate service is only 
available with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 500 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.42.1 Monthly Recurring Fee 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $34.95 

 
6.42.2 Per Minute Rate 

 
Per Minute Charge in Excess of 500 Minutes per Month: $0.109 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.43 Business 750 Gold* 
 

Business 750 Gold is a direct dial outbound service, inbound toll free service and calling card calls 
designed for Business Customers.  The Customer receives 750 minutes of combined interstate and 
intrastate direct dialed, toll free and calling card services per month for a monthly fee. All calls made 
during the initial 750 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes of one (1) minute. 

 
Calls made in excess of 750 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments.  Intrastate service is only 
available with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 750 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.43.1 Monthly Recurring Fee 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $59.95 

 
6.43.2 Per Minute Rate 

 
Per Minute Charge in Excess of 750 Minutes per Month: $0.109 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.44 CenturyTel One* 
 

CenturyTel One is a direct dial outbound service, inbound toll free service and calling card calls 
designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer receives 500 minutes of combined interstate and 
intrastate direct dialed, toll free and calling card services per month for a monthly fee. All calls made 
during the initial 500 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing 
purposes of one (1) minute. 

 
Calls made in excess of 500 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for 
billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  Intrastate service is only available with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the 500 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried 
forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.44.1 Monthly Recurring Fee 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $35.95 

 
6.44.2 Per Minute Rate  

 
Per Minute Charge in Excess of 500 Minutes per Month: $0.119 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.45 Simple Talk 100* 
 

Simple Talk 100 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  The 
Customer receives 100 minutes of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calling per month for a fixed 
fee.  An additional increment of 100 minutes will be automatically added to the Customers account for 
an additional fee when usage exceeds the previous 100 minute level.  All calls are measured in one-
minute increments.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the initial or any incremental 100 minutes of use in any given 
month, the balance is not carried forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.45.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Initial 100 minute increment $7.00 
  
Each additional 100 minute increment $5.00 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.46 CenturyTel Easy Talk* 
 

CenturyTel Easy Talk is an outbound direct dial flat rate service designed for Residential Customers 
that permits the Customer to place long distance intrastate calls.  Calls are billed in one (1) minute 
increments after an initial period, for billing purposes only, of one (1) minute.  This service is offered 
in conjunction with interstate service.  There is a monthly recurring charge associated with this 
product. 

 
6.46.1 Per Minute Rate 

 
 Initial 

Per Minute 
Each Additional 

Minute 
All Intrastate Calls: $0.070 $0.070 
   
Monthly Recurring Charge: $6.95  
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.47 Easy Talk 50#* 
 

Easy Talk 50 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer 
receives 50 minutes of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calling per month for a fixed fee.  Calls in 
excess of the 50 minutes of use will be billed the applicable per minute rate identified below.  All calls 
are measured in one-minute increments.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the initial 50 minutes of use in any given month, the balance is 
not carried forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.47.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Initial 50 minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Monthly Recurring Charge $3.50 
  
Per Minute Rate in excess of 50 Minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Per Minute Rate $0.169 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# This service may also be offered as part of a Basic Bundle package offered in conjunction with the 

Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  Easy Talk 50 will be incorporated as part of "Basic 
Bundle" on the Customer's monthly invoice when offered in conjunction with this bundle. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.48 Easy Talk 400* 
 

Easy Talk 400 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer 
receives 400 minutes of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calling per month for a fixed fee.  Calls 
in excess of the 400 minutes of use will be billed the applicable per minute rate identified below.  All 
calls are measured in one-minute increments.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the initial 400 minutes of use in any given month, the balance is 
not carried forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.48.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Initial 400 minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Monthly Recurring Charge $21.00 
  
Per Minute Rate in excess of 400 Minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Per Minute Rate $0.119 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.49 Easy Talk 500* 
 

Easy Talk 500 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Residential Customers.  The Customer 
receives 500 minutes of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calling per month for a fixed fee.  Calls 
in excess of the 500 minutes of use will be billed the applicable per minute rate identified below.  All 
calls are measured in one-minute increments.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate 
service. 

 
If the Customer does not fully utilize the initial 500 minutes of use in any given month, the balance is 
not carried forward for subsequent month's usage. 

 
6.49.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Initial 500 minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Monthly Recurring Charge $26.00 
  
Per Minute Rate in excess of 500 Minutes of Use Per Month:  
 Per Minute Rate $0.119 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.50 CenturyTel Connect* 
 

CenturyTel Connect is an outbound direct dial service designed for Residential Customers.  Calls are 
billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial billing period, for billing purposes only, of one (1) 
minute.  This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.  There is a monthly recurring 
charge associated with this product. 

 
6.50.1 Per Minute Rate 

 
 Initial Per Minute Each Add'l Minute 
All Intrastate Calls: $0.109 $0.109 

   
Monthly Recurring Charge: $4.95  
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.51 Business 100* 
 

Business 100 is an outbound direct dial product designed for Business Customers.  The Customer is 
allowed 100 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month.  Any calls in 
excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis.  There is a monthly recurring 
charge associated with this product.  Calls in excess of 100 minutes are billed in one (1) minute 
increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.  Intrastate service is only 
available with interstate service. 

 
6.51.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Fee: $5.00 
  
Per Minute Charge in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month: $0.10 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.52 CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions* 
 

CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions is a flat rate product for 1+ and for 800 switch and 1+ 
service.  The rates are based on the Customer's monthly minutes of use.  It also permits 
termination of intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange 
lines.  Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of 
thirty (30) seconds. 

 
6.52.1 Per Period Rates 

 
(A) Switch and 1+ 

 
Minutes of Use Flat Rate Per Minute 
0 – 10,000 $0.10 (I) 
10,000+ ICB 

 
(B) Dedicated 

 
Minutes of Use Flat Rate Per Minute 
Dedicated # $0.045 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Special access channels, if utilized, are provided and billed to the Customer by the local exchange 

telephone company.  Charges for the special access channel are determined by the local exchange 
telephone company and the Customer is responsible for payment of these charges to the local 
exchange company.  Additionally, the Customer will be billed Local Loop Installation and 
monthly recurring charges (on a pass-through basis) in the event that the Local Loop Charges are 
billed to CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC, as agent for the Customer. 

 
* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.) 
 
6.52 CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions* 
 

CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions is a flat rate product for 1+ and for 800 switch and 1+ service.  
The rates are based on the Customer's monthly minutes of use.  It also permits termination of intrastate 
calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange lines.  Calls are billed in six 
(6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of thirty (30) seconds. 

 
6.52.1 Per Period Rates 

 
(A) Switch and 1+ 

 
Minutes of Use Flat Rate Per Minute 
0 – 10,000 $0.07 
10,000+ ICB 

 
(B) Dedicated 

 
Minutes of Use Flat Rate Per Minute 
Dedicated # $0.045 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Special access channels, if utilized, are provided and billed to the Customer by the local exchange 

telephone company.  Charges for the special access channel are determined by the local exchange 
telephone company and the Customer is responsible for payment of these charges to the local 
exchange company.  Additionally, the Customer will be billed Local Loop Installation and monthly 
recurring charges (on a pass-through basis) in the event that the Local Loop Charges are billed to 
CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC, as agent for the Customer. 

 
Material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 50.13. 

 
* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS 
 
7.1 [Reserved for Future Use] 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan 
 

The Economy Pack Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for residential customers.  
Customers will receive thirty (30) minutes of intrastate and interstate long distance voice usage.  
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined below) 
for this service.  This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the Residential Service 
Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.  All calls over the initial 30 minutes 
will be billed based upon the rates provided in Section 7.2.1 below. 

 
This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Economy Pack Long 
Distance Plan. 

 
7.2.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge*: See Applicable Exchanges 
  
Per Minute Rates $0.0500 

 
7.2.2 Customer Restrictions 

 
New and existing Customers are eligible for this service if they meet the following 
requirements: 

 
(A) Customers must subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance and also subscribe to the 

Economy Pack Local Service Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local 
exchange entity.  The Customer must also receive billing for each of these services 
from the Company's affiliated local exchange carrier. 

 
 
* The Monthly Recurring Charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long 

distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated 
local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 [Reserved for Future Use] 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.2.2 Customer Restrictions, (cont'd.) 
 

(B) All overage charges will be billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, 
for billing purposes, of one (1) minute. 

 
(C) Customers must presubscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance for both intraLATA and 

interLATA long distance service. 
 

(D) This plan cannot be used for any use inconsistent with residential service. 
 

(E) In order to be eligible for this plan, the Company must be able to verify that the 
Customer meets these eligibility requirements. Customers who no longer meet these 
eligibility requirements will not be eligible for this plan and without prior notice will 
be placed on an alternative plan or will have their service suspended, restricted or 
canceled. 

 
(F) The monthly rate for this plan does not include applicable taxes, surcharges or fees. 

 
(G) This plan is not available for resale. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 [Reserved for Future Use], (Cont'd.) 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.2.3 Applicable Exchanges 
 

This plan is limited to the following exchanges: 
 

Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* 
Alton $24.95 Amazonia $24.95 
Annapolis $24.95 Arcola $24.95 
Ashland $24.95 Augusta $24.95 
Aurora $24.95 Ava $24.95 
Avenue City $24.95 Avilla $24.95 
Belgrade $24.95 Belle $24.95 
Belleview $24.95 Birch Tree $24.95 
Bland $24.95 Blue Eye $24.95 
Bolckow $24.95 Boss $24.95 
Bourbon $24.95 Bradleyville $24.95 
Branson $24.95 Branson West $24.95 
Braymer $24.95 Bronaugh $24.95 
Brunswick $24.95 Buffalo $24.95 
Bunker $24.95 Cabool $24.95 
Caledonia $24.95 Cameron $24.95 
Canton $24.95 Cape Fair $24.95 
Cassville $24.95 Caulfield $24.95 
Cedar Creek $24.95 Centerville $24.95 
Centralia $24.95 Chamois $24.95 
Clarence $24.95 Clark $24.95 
Clarksdale $24.95 Collins $24.95 
Columbia $24.95 Concordia $24.95 
Conway $24.95 Cosby $24.95 
Crane $24.95 Cross Timbers $24.95 
Cuba $24.95 Dadeville $24.95 

 
 
 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long distance service as well 

as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.2.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont’d.) 
 

This plan is limited to the following exchanges: 
 

Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* 
Dalton $24.95 Dardenne $24.95 
Defiance $24.95 Dora $24.95 
Easton $24.95 Edgar Springs $24.95 
Eldorado Springs $24.95 Elkland $24.95 
Ellsinore $24.95 Elmer $24.95 
Eminence $24.95 Everton $24.95 
Ewing $24.95 Exeter $24.95 
Fillmore $24.95 Foley $24.95 
Fordland $24.95 Foristell $24.95 
Forsyth $24.95 Fremont $24.95 
Gainesville  $24.95 Galena $24.95 
Golden City $24.95 Gorin $24.95 
Gower $24.95 Greenfield $24.95 
Grovespring $24.95 Hallsville $24.95 
Hamilton $24.95 Hartville $24.95 
Hawk Point $24.95 Helena $24.95 
Hermann $24.95 Hermitage $24.95 
High Hill $24.95 Highlandville $24.95 
Holstein $24.95 Houston $24.95 
Humansville $24.95 Hunnewell $24.95 
Hurley $24.95 Irondale $24.95 
Ironton $24.95 Jacket $24.95 
Jamestown $24.95 Jenkins $24.95 
Jericho Springs $24.95 Jonesburg $24.95 

 
 
 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long distance service as well 

as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.2.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont’d.) 
 

This plan is limited to the following exchanges: 
 

Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* 
Kahoka $24.95 Keytesville $24.95 
Kidder $24.95 Kimberling City $24.95 
Kingston $24.95 Koshkonong $24.95 
Labelle $24.95 Ladonnia $24.95 
LaGrange $24.95 LaPlata $24.95 
Lawson $24.95 Leasburg $24.95 
Lesterville $24.95 Lewistown $24.95 
Licking $24.95 Louisburg $24.95 
Lowry City $24.95 Macon $24.95 
Manes $24.95 Mano $24.95 
Mansfield $24.95 Marshfield $24.95 
Marthasville $24.95 Maysville $24.95 
Milo $24.95 Monroe City $24.95 
Montauk $24.95 Monticello $24.95 
Morrison $24.95 Moscow Mills $24.95 
Mount Sterling $24.95 Mountain Grove $24.95 
Mountain View $24.95 Mt. Vernon $24.95 
Nebo $24.95 New Melle $24.95 
Niangua $24.95 Norwood $24.95 
O Fallon $24.95 Oates $24.95 
Old Monroe $24.95 Osborn $24.95 
Osceola $24.95 Ozark $24.95 
Palmyra $24.95 Paris $24.95 
Perry $24.95 Pittsburg $24.95 
Plattsburg $24.95 Potosi $24.95 
Prairie Home $24.95 Preston $24.95 
Protem $24.95 Raymondville $24.95 

 
 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long distance service as well 

as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.2 Economy Pack Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.2.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont’d.) 
 

This plan is limited to the following exchanges: 
 

Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* 
Reeds Spring $24.95 Revere $24.95 
Roby $24.95 Rocheport $24.95 
Rockaway Beach $24.95 Rockville $24.95 
Rosendale $24.95 Safe $24.95 
Santa Fe $24.95 Sarcoxie $24.95 
Savannah $24.95 Schell City $24.95 
Seligman $24.95 Seymour $24.95 
Shelbina $24.95 Shelbyville $24.95 
Sheldon $24.95 Shell knob $24.95 
Sparta $24.95 St. James $24.95 
St. Peters $24.95 Stewartsville $24.95 
Stoutsville $24.95 Sturgeon $24.95 
Summersville $24.95 Thayer $24.95 
Theodosia $24.95 Thomasville $24.95 
Timber $24.95 Trimble $24.95 
Troy $24.95 Truxton $24.95 
Turney $24.95 Urbana $24.95 
Van Buren $24.95 Vanzant $24.95 
Vichy $24.95 Walker $24.95 
Warrenton $24.95 Washburn $24.95 
Wasola $24.95 Wayland $24.95 
Weaubleau $24.95 Wentzville $24.95 
West Plains $24.95 West Quincy $24.95 
Wheatland $24.95 Whitesville $24.95 
Willow Springs $24.95 Winfield $24.95 
Winona $24.95 Woolridge $24.95 
Wright City $24.95   

 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long distance service as well 

as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 
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CenturyTel Long Distance, Inc. P.S.c. MO Tariff No. I

Original Sheet 59

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Metro Long Distance Plan

This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice Unlimited
Metro Long Distance Plan. An additional monthly service charge will apply for the corresponding
interstate service. This service is not offered on an intraLATA only basis.

Simple Choice Unlimited Metro Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service designed for
residential customers. The Customer is allowed unlimited voice calls within the state of Missouri.
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring usage charge for this service. Customers of this plan
must also subscribe to the Simple Choice Metro local service plan offered by the Company's
affiliated local exchange entity. This service is limited to certain exchanges within Company's
affiliated local exchange entity within the state of Missouri, as defined below.

Exchanges Service Offered:

(N)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(N)

State
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

$10.00

Name
Augusta
Dardenne
Defiance
Foristell
Moscow Mills
New Melle
OFallon
Old Monroe
St. Peters
Troy
Wentzville
Winfield

NXX
228

625,695
987
673
356
828

272,281,980
661,6665
278,279

528
327,639
566,668

NPA
636
636
636
636
636
636
636
636
636
636
636
636

Monthly Recurring Charge:

7.3.1 Rates and Exchanges Service Offered

7.3

•

• Issued: July 15,2005
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100 CenmryTel Drive
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7.4

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Reserved for Future Use

Material that originally appeared on this Page now appears on Page 55.42.
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.5 Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance Plan 
 

Simple Choice Unlimited II Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for residential 
customers.  Customers will receive unlimited intrastate and interstate long distance voice usage.  
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined below) 
for this service.  This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the Residential 
Service Promotion offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 

 
This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice Unlimited 
Long Distance Plan. 

 
7.5.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge*: See Exchange Listing 
  
  
  
Per Minute Rates (All Facsimile and Data Services): $0.1000 

 
7.5.2 Customer Restriction 

 
(A) Calls to operator services, international calling, directory assistance, calling card 

calling and any applicable payphone surcharges are not included in the monthly rate 
for this service. 

 
(B) The monthly rate for this plan does not include applicable taxes, surcharges or fees. 

 
(C) The Company reserves the right to offer a Customer on this plan an alternative plan 

if, in the sole discretion of the company, usage on the plan does not resemble typical 
residential usage.  Non-typical residential usage is defined as calls used for general 
business purposes, commercial facsimile, auto-dialing, resale, call centers and direct 
telemarketing centers. 

 
 
 
* Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long 

distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's 
affiliated local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan 
 

The Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for residential 
customers.  Customers will receive unlimited intrastate long distance voice usage.  Customers 
will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined below) for this 
service.  This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the companion residential 
service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. 

 
This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice 
Unlimited Long Distance Plan. 

 
7.6.1 Rates and Charges 

 
Monthly Recurring Charge*: $10.00 
  
Per Minute Rates (Facsimile, Data & Modem Services): $0.1000 

 
7.6.2 Customer Restrictions 

 
New and existing Customers are eligible for this service if they meet the following 
requirements: 

 
(A) Customers must subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance and also to the 

companion residential service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local 
exchange entity.  The Customer must also receive billing for each of these 
services from the Company's affiliated local exchange carrier. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 *The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place unlimited 

interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s Interstate Service and Pricing Guide.  
Rates for companion local service apply in addition to these rates. 

 

 
 
 

(C) 
 

(C) 
(C) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
| 

(T) 
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7.6

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan

The Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan is a direct dial outbound service for residential
customers. Customers will receive unlimited intrastate and interstate long distance voice usage.
Customers will be billed a monthly recurring charge (some restrictions may apply as outlined below)
for this service. This plan is only available to Customers who also subscribe to the Residential Service
Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity.

This service is only offered in conjunction with the corresponding interstate Simple Choice Unlimited
Long Distance Plan.

7.6.1 Rates and Charges

(N)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Monthly Recurring Charge*:

Per Minute Rates (Facsimile, Data & Modem Services):

7.6.2 Customer Restrictions

See Applicable Exchanges

$0.1000

*

New and existing Customers are eligible for this service if they meet the following
requirements:

(A) Customers must subscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance and also to the Residential
Service Plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. The
Customer must also receive billing for each of these services from the Company's
affiliated local exchange carrier.

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

\

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(N)
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7.6

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.2 Customer Restrictions, (cont'd.)

(B) The Company reserves the right to move a Customer on this plan to an alternative
plan if the Company determines, in its sole discretion, that the Customer's usage on
the plan does not resemble typical residential usage.

For the purpose of this plan, typical residential usage is presumed to be total usage
that does not exceed 5,000 minutes per month of intrastate and/or interstate service
per line.

All overage charges will be billed in one (l) minute increments after an initial period,
for billing purposes, of one (I) minute.

(C) Customers must presubscribe to CenturyTel Long Distance for both intraLATA and
interLATA long distance service.

(D) This plan cannot be used for any use inconsistent with residential service.

(E) This plan is not available to Customers with a multi-line account or an account that
bills to another number or is the recipient of charges billed from another number
unless the Customer establishes separate billing accounts for each line.

(F) Customer lines associated with educational institutions, (colleges, universities, etc.)
are not eligible for this plan. Student lines billed separately from the educational
institution will be eligible for this service.

(N)

I
I
I
I

(G) Unlimited plan usage does not include calls used for general business purposes,
multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 numbers, directory assistance, calling card,
operator services, international calling, commercial facsimile, auto-d ialing, call
centers and/or direct telemarketing centers. Calls to Residential Toll-Free accounts
are not included in this Unlimited plan. (N)
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7.6

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.2 Customer Restrictions, (cont'd.)

(H) In order to be eligible for this plan, the Company must be able to verify that the
Customer meets these eligibility requirements. Customers who no longer meet these
eligibility requirements will not be eligible for this plan and without prior notice will
be placed on an alternative plan or will have their service suspended, restricted or
canceled.

(I) The monthly rate for this plan does not include applicable taxes, surcharges or fees.

(J) This plan is not available for resale.

(N)

(N)
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
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7.6

*

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges

This plan is limited to the following exchanges:

(A) Exchange Levell

Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring
Exchange Charge* Exchange Charge*
Ashland $44.95 Augusta $44.95
Aurora $44.95 Ava $44.95
Belle $44.95 Bland $44.95
Blue Eye $44.95 Bourbon $44.95
Bradleyville $44.95 Branson $44.95
Branson West $44.95 Brunsiwck $44.95
Cabool $44.95 Cameron $44.95
Cape Fair $44.95 Cassville $44.95
Cedar Creek $44.95 Centralia $44.95
Clark $44.95 Columbia $44.95
Columbia Main $44.95 Concordia $44.95
Crane $44.95 Cuba $44.95
Dardenne $44.95 Defiance $44.95
Everton $44.95 Ewing $44.95
Foley $44.95 Fordland $44.95
Foristell $44.95 Forsyth $44.95
Galena $44.95 Golden City $44.95
Greefield $44.95 Hallsville $44.95
Hawk Point $44.95 Hermann $44.95
High Hill $44.95 Highlandville $44.95
Holstein $44.95 Hurley $44.95

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

(N)

(N)
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont’d.) 
 

(A) Exchange Level 1, (continued) 
 

 
Exchange 

Monthly Recurring 
Charge* Exchange 

Monthly Recurring 
Charge* 

Jonesburg $44.95 Kimberling City $44.95 
Labelle $44.95 Lawson $44.95 
Leasburg $44.95 Lewiston $44.95 
Macon $44.95 Mano $44.95 
Mansfield $44.95 Marshfield $44.95 
Marthasville $44.95 Moscow Mills $44.95 
Mt. Vernon $44.95 New Melle $44.95 
Niangua $44.95 O Fallon $44.95 
Old Monroe $44.95 Ozark $44.95 
Palmyra (M) $44.95 (M/R) Paris (M) $44.95 (M/R) 
Protem $44.95 Reeds Spring $44.95 
Rocheport $44.95 Rockaway Beach $44.95 
Safe $44.95 Sarcoxie $44.95 
Savannah $44.95 Seymour $44.95 
Shelbina (M) $44.95 (M/R) Shelbyville (M) $44.95 (M/R) 
Shell Knob $44.95 Sparta $44.95 
St. James $44.95 St. Peters $44.95 
Sturgeon $44.95 Troy $44.95 
Truxton $44.95 Vichy $44.95 
Warrenton $44.95 Wentzville $44.95 
West Plains $44.95 Winfield $44.95 
Wright City $44.95   

 
 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long 

distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated 
local exchange entity. 

 
Certain material that appears on this Page originally appeared on Page 72 and 73. 
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7.6

*

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.)

(B) Exchange Level 2

Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring
Exchange Charge* Exchange Charge*
Alton $54.95 Amazonia $54.95
Annapolis $54.95 Arcola $54.95
Avenue City $54.95 Avilla $54.95
Belgrade $54.95 Belleview $54.95
Birch Tree $54.95 Bolckow $54.95
Boss $54.95 Braymer $54.95
Bronaugh $54.95 Buffalo $54.95
Bunker $54.95 Caledonia $54.95
Canton $54.95 Caulfield $54.95
Centerville $54.95 Chamois $54.95
Clarence $54.95 Clarksdale $54.95
Collins $54.95 Conway $54.95
Cosby $54.95 Cross Timbers $54.95
Dadeville $54.95 Dalton $54.95
Dora $54.95 Easton $54.95
Edgar Springs $54.95 Eldorado Springs $54.95
Elkland $54.95 Ellsinore $54.95
Elmer $54.95 Eminence $54.95
Exeter $54.95 Fillmore $54.95
Fremont $54.95 Gainesville $54.95
Gorin $54.95 Gower $54.95
Grovespring $54.95 Hamilton $54.95
Hartville $54.95 Helena $54.95
Hermitage $54.95 Houston $54.95

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity.

(N)

(N)
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.) 
 

(B) Exchange Level 2, (continued) 
 

Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* Exchange 
Monthly Recurring 

Charge* 
Humansville $54.95 Hunnewell $54.95 
Irondale $54.95 Ironton $54.95 
Jacket $54.95 Jamestown $54.95 
Jenkins $54.95 Jericho Springs $54.95 
Kahoka $54.95 Keytesville $54.95 
Kidder $54.95 Kingston $54.95 
Koshkonong $54.95 Laddonia $54.95 
Lagrange $54.95 Laplata $54.95 
Lawson $54.95 Lesterville $54.95 
Licking $54.95 Louisburg $54.95 
Lowry City $54.95 Manes $54.95 
Maysville $54.95 Milo $54.95 
Monroe City $54.95 Montauk $54.95 
Monticello $54.95 Morrison $54.95 
Mount Sterling $54.95 Mountain Grove $54.95 
Mountain View $54.95 Nebo $54.95 
Norwood $54.95 Oates $54.95 
Osborn $54.95 Osceola $54.95 
    
Perry $54.95 Pittsburg $54.95 
Plattsburg $54.95 Potosi $54.95 
Prairie Home $54.95 Preston  $54.95 
Raymondville $54.95 Revere $54.95 
Roby $54.95 Rockville $54.95 

 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long 

distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated 
local exchange entity. 
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SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.) 
 

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.) 
 

(B) Exchange Level 2, (continued) 
 

Exchange Monthly Recurring 
Charge* Exchange 

Monthly Recurring 
Charge* 

Rosendale $54.95 Santa Fe $54.95 
Schell City $54.95 Seligman $54.95 
    
Sheldon $54.95 Stewartsville $54.95 
Stoutsville $54.95 Summersville $54.95 
Thayer $54.95 Theodosia $54.95 
Thomasville $54.95 Timber $54.95 
Trimble $54.95 Turney $54.95 
Urbana $54.95 Van Buren $54.95 
Vanzant $54.95 Walker $54.95 
Washburn $54.95 Wasola $54.95 
Wayland $54.95 Weaubleau $54.95 
West Quincy $54.95 Wheatland $54.95 
Whitesville $54.95 Willow Springs $54.95 
Winona $54.95 Woolridge $54.95 

 
* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long 

distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated 
local exchange entity. 
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7.6

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.3 Applicable Exchanges, (cont'd.)

(C) All Other Exchanges

This plan applies to all other applicable exchanges of the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity

(N)

Exchange
All other applicable exchanges

Monthly Recurring Charge*
$59.95

* The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity. (N)
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7.6

*

SECTION 7 - OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS, (CONT'D.)

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Plan, (Cont'd.)

7.6.4 Unlimited DSL Option

Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance Customers who also subscribe to DSL Service
offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity are eligible to subscribe to the
Unlimited DSL Option at the following rates. All other requirements of this plan, as
identified within Section 7.6, apply to the Unlimited DSL Option Customer.

(A) Unlimited DSL Option Rates

DSL Package Monthly Recurring Charge*

Exchange Area 1 $64.90

Exchange Area 2 $74.90

All Other Exchanges $74.90

The Monthly Recurring charge equals the combined service charge for interstate and intrastate long
distance service as well as the corresponding local service package offered by the Company's affiliated
local exchange entity. Additional packages available based upon the combination of Regulated and
non-Regulated services subscribed to.

(N)

I
I

(N)
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